PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2948425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	02/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC		
Street Address:	5005 EAST MCDOWELL ROAD		
Internal Address:	MD-A700		
City:	PHOENIX		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85008		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	07590997	
Application Number:	09579124	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)244-3169

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-244-3676

Email: patents@onsemi.com

SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC **Correspondent Name:**

5005 EAST MCDOWELL ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: MD-A700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WELLS FARGO LIEN RELEASE		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY A NELSON		
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly A. Nelson/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2014		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Wells Fargo Lien Release 7.22.14#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo Lien Release 7.22.14#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo Lien Release 7.22.14#page3.tif

PATENT -

REEL: 033379 FRAME: 0753 502901828

source=Wells Fargo Lien Release 7.22.14#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033379 FRAME: 0754

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination and Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is granted on this 17th day of February, 2005, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (as successor by merger to Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association), as collateral agent for the secured parties under the Security Documents referenced below (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("SCI LLC"), ON Semiconductor Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation" and, together with the Borrower, the "Companies"), each subsidiary of the Corporation listed on Schedule I to each of the Security Documents (collectively, the "Subsidiary Pledgors"; SCI LLC, the Corporation and the Subsidiary Pledgors are referred to collectively herein as the "Grantors"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors and Collateral Agent entered into the Security Agreement dated as of May 6, 2002 (the "Security Agreement") and the Pledge Agreement dated as of May 6, 2002 (the "Pledge Agreement" and, together with the Security Agreement, the "Security Documents");

WHEREAS, the Companies, the Subsidiary Pledgors and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (as successor by merger to Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association), as trustee (the "Trustee"), entered into the Indenture dated as of May 6, 2002 (the "Indenture") in respect of the Companies' 12% Senior Secured Notes due 2008;

PATENT REEL: 033379 FRAME: 0755 WHEREAS, pursuant to the Indenture and the Security Documents, the Grantors bargained, sold, conveyed, assigned, set over, mortgaged, pledged, hypothecated and transferred to the Collateral Agent a security interest in, all of the Grantors' right, title, and interest in, to and under, the Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Documents), to secure the payment and performance of the Obligations (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) (the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, the Companies have satisfied all of the Obligations as defined in the Security Documents and the Trustee has delivered a Certificate dated as of February 17, 2005 certifying that the Indenture has been satisfied and discharged in accordance with its terms as of December 29, 2004 and that, to the best of the knowledge of the Trustee, the Obligations of the Companies and the Subsidiary Pledgors under the Indenture have been paid in full; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent agrees to release, restore, and reassign all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral to the Grantors insofar as such Collateral secures the Obligations under the Indenture and to dissolve the Security Interest and any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Collateral insofar as such Security Interest and liens and encumbrances secure the Obligations under the Indenture.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby (i) unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely releases, terminates, extinguishes and forever discharges the Security Interest and any and all other liens and security interests it and its predecessors, successors and assigns may have in or upon the Collateral (whether under the Security Documents or any other agreement) insofar as such Collateral secures the

Obligations under the Indenture, (ii) reassigns to the Companies or the Subsidiary Pledgors, as the case may be, all right, title and interest it or its predecessors, successors and assigns may have in or to the Collateral insofar as such Collateral secures the Obligations under the Indenture and (iii) agrees to make all UCC filings, filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or United States Copyright Office, and such other filings, recordings or registrations with each governmental, municipal or other office as may be necessary or advisable to release, terminate, extinguish and forever discharge the Security Interest and any and all other liens and security interests it and its predecessors, successors and assigns may have in or upon the Collateral (whether under the Security Documents or any other agreement) insofar as such Collateral secures the Obligations under the Indenture as reasonably requested and supplied by the Grantors and at the Grantors' expense. This Release shall be binding upon the Collateral Agent's legal representatives, assigns, and successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized office, has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Name: Timothy P. Mowdy

3

SCHEDULE I

Docket #	Application Date	Application #	Grant Date	Patent #	Title
SC06956C	10/01/1990	07/590997	03/01/1994	5291075	FAULT DETECTION CIRCUIT
ONS00043	05/30/2000	09/579124	12/25/2001	6333624	CIRCUIT AND METHOD FOR A
					SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY WITH
					PRIMARY SIDE TRANSFORMER SENSING

Page **1** of **1**

RECORDED: 07/22/2014

PATENT REEL: 033379 FRAME: 0758